

Sessions Case No. 53 OF 2024
CNR NO.WBCS01-000729-2024

Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
 Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
 J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order No. 02 dated 15.11.2025

1. Today is fixed for evidence of CS witness no. 1 and appearance of the CCL, Taimur Gazi.
2. S/R of witness is received.
3. Accused is absent and represented by petition u/s 317 of the Cr.P.C.
4. Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.
5. Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor and the Ld. Public Prosecutor in Charge are present.
6. Witness Brojendranath Kayal is present and he is examined as P.W1 in part.
7. At this stage, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor as well as the Ld. Public Prosecutor in charge, in presence of the I.O, submitted that the original blue print is lying in the custody of the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Calcutta.
8. Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Calcutta, is hereby directed to submit a report confirming whether the said blueprint is indeed in the custody of the Court of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Calcutta. If the document is available, he is directed to take safe custody of the said document within five hours from the communication of this order.
9. Furthermore, the Learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Calcutta, is directed to submit a detailed report on this matter by Monday, 17th November, 2025 at 3 p.m.
10. Accordingly, the examination in chief of PW1 is deferred.
11. Fixing **17.11.2025** for submission of report by the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Calcutta.
12. The case will be taken up at 3:30 p.m on 17.11.2025.
13. Fixing **17.12.2025** for appearance of the CCL, Taimur Gazi and further evidence of P.W1 Brojendranath Kayal.
14. Issue summons accordingly.
15. Put requisite at once.
16. Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Calcutta for information and necessary compliance.

D/C by me

Chief Judge
 City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
 City Sessions Court, Calcutta