

S.T. NO.01 (09) OF 2025
SESSIONS CASE NO.53 OF 2024
CNR NO.WBCS01-000729-2024
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no.03 dated 17.11.2025

To-day is fixed for submission of report by the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Calcutta.

Received one report vide office letter no.5880 dated 17.11.2025 from the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Calcutta in compliance with the order no.02 dated 15.11.2025 passed by this Court.

Perused the same and let the same be kept with the record.

To-date i.e. on **17.12.2025** for appearance of the CCL, Taimur Gazi and further evidence of P.W.- 1, Brojendranath Kayal.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta