

Sessions Case no. 53 of 2024
CNR–WBCS01-000729-2024
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no.07 dated 06.05.2026

1. Today is fixed for appearance of CCL, namely, Taimur Gazi, and further examination in chief of PW-2.
2. CCL, namely, Taimur Gazi, is absent today and being represented by petition u/s 317 of Code of Criminal Procedure.
3. Ld. Public Prosecutor for the State is present.
4. Ld. Advocate for the accused is present today.
5. No witness has turned up today.
6. A petition has been filed on behalf of the Prosecution stating that the witness is unable to attend Court today as summons could not be served and therefore an adjournment has been prayed for.
7. Heard both sides.
8. Prayer for an adjournment is considered and allowed with a direction upon the Prosecution to take necessary steps to ensure attendance of the witness on the next date fixed positively.
9. Fix **22.06.2026** for appearance of CCL, namely, Taimur Gazi, and further examination in chief of PW-2.
10. Issue summons accordingly.
11. Requisites at once.
12. CCL, namely, Taimur Gazi, on bail, as before.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta